

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5931 OF 2023

Nitin C Patel And Ors

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maha. Thr. Under Sec. And Ors....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ruchir L. Tolat i/b M/S L C TOLAT AND CO Adv for the
Petitioner

Mr. Krushna Jaybhay i/b Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni Adv for the Resp
3/PMC

Mr. Ketan Joshi, AGP Respondent for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 22nd November, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned AGP for the Respondent-
State, S.O. to 29/11/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)