

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5931 OF 2023**

Nitin C. Patel and Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.The State of Maharashtra through
Under Secretary and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. R.L. Tolat i/b. L.C. Tolat & Co. for Petitioners.
Mr. Ketan Joshi, 'B' Panel Advocate for Respondent-State.
Mr. Deepak R. More with Shivram A. Gawade for Respondent No.2
Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni with Mr. Abhishek Roy for PMC

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 29th November 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submitted that, he will serve a complete compilation of the present Petition upon the Advocate for Respondent No.2 by Tuesday i.e. 3rd December 2024.
- 2) Stand over to 13th December 2024.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

**JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR**

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2024.12.03
15:52:46 +0530